TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM607892

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Covington Global, Inc. | | 11/10/2020 | Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | American Textile Industries, LLC | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6070 Meyers Park | |
| City: | Suwanee | |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA | |
| Postal Code: | 30024 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|------------|
| Serial Number: | 90173987 | JP STEVENS |
| Serial Number: | 90216800 | JP STEVENS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2152755595

Email: jmaenner@maennerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph E Maenner Address Line 1: 2723 Stockley Lane

Address Line 4: Downingtown, PENNSYLVANIA 19335

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Joseph E. Maenner |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Joseph E. Maenner/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/10/2020 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007101 FRAME: 0645

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Covington Global, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation having an address of 51 Frederick Avenue, Babylon, NY 11702, has applied for registration in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of the trademarks ("the Marks"):

JP STEVENS, Application 90/173,987 for the goods of pillow forms, bed pillows; and

JP STEVENS, Application 90/216,800 for the goods of bed sheets; pillow cases; comforters; bedspreads; quilts; pillow shams; bed dust ruffles; bed skirts; duvet covers; comforter covers; mattress pads; bed blankets; throw blankets; waterbed sheets and comforters; towels; bath towels; beach towels; kitchen towels; bath sheets; wash cloths; fabric shower curtains; textile wall hangings, all of which is primarily made of cotton, table cloth not of paper; curtain of textile or plastic; fabric window treatments, namely, curtains, draperies, sheers, swags, and valances; window treatments in the nature of window panels of polyester, cotton and wool (together, "the Applications");

WHEREAS, American Textile Industries, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company having a mailing address of 6070 Meyers Park, Suwanee, GA 30024, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and all versions of the Marks, and to the Applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the Applications;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Applications be made of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Covington Global, Inc. hereby assigns to American Textile Industries, LLC all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and all versions of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the Applications, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of the Marks, and the right to sue and recover the same.

By:⊴

Member, Covington Global, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007101 FRAME: 0646

RECORDED: 11/10/2020